

## **Selfridges Selection Spooky Selection hamper**

Includes Joe & Seph's chocolate pumpkin bites 63g, Charbonnel Et Walker Halloween Spooky truffles 110g, Choc On Choc giant skull 470g, Ask Mummy & Daddy Halloween share tub 450g, The Chocolate Gift Company mischievous white chocolate mice 53g, Selfridges Selection orange milk chocolate bar 85g, wicker hamper

**Joe & Seph's** chocolate pumpkin bites 63g

### **Ingredients**

**Milk** Chocolate (73%) [Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring](**Milk, Soya**), Pumpkin Spice Popcorn (27%) [Corn, Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Custard [whole **Milk**, Whipping cream, sugar, pasteurised free range **egg** yolk, tapioca starch, Madagascar vanilla extract, vanilla seeds] (**Milk, Egg**), Corn Syrup, Double Cream (**Milk**), Pumpkin Paste, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Madagascar Vanilla, Sea Salt] (**Egg, Milk**)

### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Peanuts

Nuts

Sesame

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 16 g

Energy - kJ 2175.0000 per 100g / 348.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 520.0000 per 100g / 83.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 32.0000 per 100g / 5.1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.0000 per 100g / 3.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 50.0000 per 100g / 8.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 45.0000 per 100g / 7.2000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3.2000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.4000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .2600 per 100g / .0420 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Charbonnel Et Walker** Halloween Spooky truffles 110g

### **Ingredients**

White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), natural vanilla

flavouring), caramel (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed skimmed **MILK**, vegetable oil (coconut), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids) salt, natural flavourings), dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin)), fat-reduced cocoa powder, colour (paprika extract). (**Milk, Soya**)

#### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

#### **May contain Allergens**

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

#### **Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark Cocoa Solids %(70) % (Minimum 35%)

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2116.0000 per 100g / 2116.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 506.0000 per 100g / 506.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28.6000 per 100g / 28.6000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 17.6000 per 100g / 17.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 56.2000 per 100g / 56.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 46.2000 per 100g / 46.2000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 5.0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .1800 per 100g / .1800 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Choc On Choc** giant skull 470g

#### **Ingredients**

Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder(**Milk**), Cane Sugar, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin(**Soybean**), Natural Vanilla Flavourinh

#### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

Nuts

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(21)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 22 g

Energy - kJ 2343.0000 per 100g / 515.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 560.0000 per 100g / 123.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.0000 per 100g / 7.9000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 23.0000 per 100g / 5.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 51.0000 per 100g / 11.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 49.0000 per 100g / 10.8000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 5.0000 per 100g / 1.1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Ask Mummy & Daddy** Halloween share tub 450g

**Ingredients**

Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Flavourings, Gelling Agent: Pectins, Humectant: Sorbitols, Gelatine (From Pork & Beef), Spiulina Extract, Colours: E100, E160C, E162, Flavourings(<b>Cereals containing gluten</b>), Starch, Colours: E100, E120, E133, E160A, E160C, Glazing Agent: Beeswax, Carnuba Wax, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernal), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Lemon, Safflower, Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant, Humectant: Sorbitols, Sugar, Gelatine (from Beef & Pork), Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate, Corn Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Pork Gelatine, Water, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Potato Starch, Vegetable Oils (Palm),

**Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

Peanuts

Nuts

Sesame

Milk  
Soya

### **Southampton 6 Warning**

Allura Red (E129)

Tartrazine (E102)

May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in Children

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 450 g

Energy - kJ 1424.0000 per 100g / 6408.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 336.0000 per 100g / 1512.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .1000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .1000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 79.2000 per 100g / 356.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 59.7000 per 100g / 268.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 4.1000 per 100g / 18.4000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .1400 per 100g / .6300 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**The Chocolate Gift Company** Mischievous white chocolate mice 53g

### **Ingredients**

White Chocolate, (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Cocoa Solids 28% Min., **MILK** Solids 25% Min)(**Milk, Soya**), Dark Chocolate, (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Cocoa Solids 55% Min)(**Soya**),

### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 2297.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 554.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 35.0000 per 100g  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.5000 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 52.6000 per 100g  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 51.8000 per 100g  
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g  
Protein (g) 6.9000 per 100g  
Salt (g) .2100 per 100g

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

#### **Selfridges Selection orange milk chocolate bar 85g**

#### **Ingredients**

Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder(**Milk**), Cocoa Mass, Orange oil, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin(**Soybean**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring

#### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

#### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 2356.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 563.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 36.2000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.8000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 50.9000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 49.9000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 7.0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .2100 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**